

	Food Product Specification	Status: Active Code: VF565 Review date: 29/11/25

Product title

Vegan Pea & Ham soup

Product legal name

Pea soup with vegan ham-style pieces, made with soya protein

Weight

400g e

Drained weight

n/a

Case size

12 x 400g

Country of origin

UK

Last processed/made in

UK

Ingredients: Water, Green Peas (27%), Coconut Milk, Meat-free Ham-style pieces (10%) (Water, **Wheat** Gluten, **Soya** Protein, Rapeseed Oil, Coconut Oil, Potato Starch, Salt, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Dried Yeast, Sugar, Thickener: Carrageenan; Onion Powder, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Colour: Iron Oxide), Rice flour, Sugar, Vegetable Bouillon (Salt, Maltodextrin, Potato Starch, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Dried Vegetables (Onion, Parsnip, Parsley), Sunflower Oil, Spices (Turmeric, Lovage, Pepper, Garlic, Mace, Nutmeg), Spice extract), Black pepper.

Allergen statement: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Legally required statements: n/a

Nutritional information

Nutrient		Per 100g as sold	Per Serving
Energy	kJ	225	
Energy	kcal	53	
Fat	g	1.2g	
of which Saturates	g	0.5g	
Carbohydrate	g	7.1g	
of which Sugars	g	2.9g	
Fibre	g	1.5g	
Protein	g	2.8g	
Salt	g	0.96g	

Source of data: Supplier spec

Nutrition – additional statements

Storage conditions unopened

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf life unopened

(ca. 4 years)

Storage conditions once open

Once opened, remove contents and store in a suitable container in the fridge.

Shelf life once open

Use within two days

Durability coding

B.B. E MMM YYYY

Location of durability code

Base of can

Batch / lot code format and location of code on pack

Certification/endorsements/claims

Vegetarian & Vegan Society

Instructions for use/preparation/cooking

Hob: Pour into a pan. Cook on a medium heat, stirring occasionally until heated thoroughly.

Microwave: Pour into a suitable container and cover. Cook on full power for two minutes. Stir, then heat again for a further minute. Stir and serve.

Cautions/warnings

Manufacturing process

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact qc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use

Organoleptic Standards

Parameter	Standard
Appearance:	Good, fresh green colour; pale brownie/ pink pieces of 'ham'
Flavour:	Typical pea flavour, savoury and slightly sweet; 'ham' pieces have a mild, savoury flavour
Aroma:	Savoury, typical pea odour
Texture:	Good thickness, not homogenous, with many pieces of slightly chewy & fibrous 'ham', and 'smashed' peas evident. (No individual (hard) peas should be present.)

Physical/Chemical Standards

Parameter	Target	Tolerance + / -	Method	Frequency of test

Microbiological Standards

PRODUCT IS COMMERCIALY STERILE

Source: Supplier spec

Allergen Information

Suma is a vegetarian company. All Suma products are carefully sourced to ensure that they do not contain any meat, fish, crustaceans or molluscs.

Allergen	P,C	Comments
Gluten containing cereals & derivatives: Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut	P	WHEAT PROTEIN
Eggs & derivatives	-	
Peanuts & derivatives	-	
Soybeans & derivatives	P	SOYA PROTEIN
Milk & derivatives	-	
Nuts & derivatives (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil, pistachio, macadamia, Queensland)	-	
Celery & derivatives (celery stick and celeriac)	-	
Mustard & derivatives	-	
Sesame seeds & derivatives	-	
Lupin & derivatives	-	
Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites (levels above 10mg/kg)	-	
Fish, shellfish, crustaceans, molluscs	-	

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact qc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use

(NB: All Suma products must be free of these allergens and their derivatives)		
---	--	--

P= Present

C= Possible cross contamination in transport, packing or production

Suitable for Vegans

Yes

Vegetarian Society approved?

Yes

Halal approved?

Suitable but not certified

Kosher approved?

No

Packaging

Product code (short and long code)	Pack format	Packer	Packaging description	Packaging component specification (Material, dimensions, recycled content)	Recycling statement (s)
VF565, SUM-PEAHAM	12 x 400g	Manufacturer	Steel cans with easy open pull rings; paper label.	Steel	Recyclable

Artwork code: AWC0422A

Additional information

Conditions of Sale

All sales are made under the Suma Foods Conditions of Sale: all specifications herein shall not contradict the same.

Review date

19/02/23

Revision date	Revised by	Reason for revision
12/11/19	Kathryn Ellison	New product
19/02/20	Pippa Thornham	Minor amends
28/11/22	Kathryn Ellison	New recipe "ham" pieces

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact gc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use